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2016 NYSPHSAA Federation Championships - 3/4/2016 to 3/5/2016

2016 NYSPHSAA Federation Championships

Results - Swimming Preliminaries
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

NYSPHSAA Rec: 1:33.83 2014P Ithaca

F.Moheed, N.FrostClapp, R.Nicholson, F.Schickel

NYS Fed. Rec: 1:33.83 2014F Ithaca

F.Moheed, N.FrostClapp, R.Nicholson, F.Schickel

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STA-C1 1:34.98

Tyler Meyers SR Michael Chang FR

Andrew Stange JR Sean Cannon SR

1:17.14 17.84

HHH-112 1:35.25

Dylan Chan SO Alex Park JR

Ethan Tack SO Justin Chang SR

24.32 26.24 21.5823.11

NROC-13 1:35.92

Michael Tartakovsky JR Matthew Zugibe SR

Luke Gamboli SO Jared Finn SO

24.22 25.17 22.1524.38

FP-C4 1:36.21

Nicholas Torres FR Charles Lazaroni SR

Aristides Speres JR Alec Nicaj SR

24.35 27.83 21.1522.88

HAMB-65 1:36.26

Michael Maurer SO Luke Kennedy JR

Cody Wittmeyer SR Kyle Griffin SR

25.46 26.51 20.8623.43

CHAM-C6 1:36.89

Cameron DeGuzman JR Timothy Valentine SR

Jonathan Virga JR Costantino Camerano SR

26.32 26.41 20.8023.36

SHAK-27 1:37.54

Nicholas Buff SR Steven Yu SO

Zeeshan Irani SR Mark Enright SR

25.35 27.53 21.5823.08

SHEN-28 1:38.01

Joey Homan JR Luke Gordon SR

Jackson Homan FR Josh Tsai SO

25.28 25.85 22.2224.66

ITHA-49 1:38.04

Timothy Hector SO Andrew Mikhailichenko SR

Francis Schickel SR Robert Mangan JR

26.42 26.62 21.4923.51

GF-210 1:38.13

Cooper Knapp SR Peter Mauro SR

Kellen Wolfe SR Liam Forbes SR

24.29 26.75 22.2324.86

PITT-511 1:38.21

Casey Ransford JR Christopher Evans SR

Arthur Fan SR Ben Beldner SO

25.35 27.39 22.1723.30

SCAR-112 1:38.36

Ryan Lee SO Josh Hendell SR

Tanner McFarland JR Graham Novitch SR

25.35 27.15 21.6924.17

SEW-813 1:38.65

Dranoel Truter SR John Hurley JR

Adrian Chan SO Dylan Van Manen SR

25.05 27.56 21.8724.17

HHS-414 1:38.87

Kenyon Winkky SR Shoonhsin Li FR

Zach Campbell SR Zane Elsisi SR

23.92 28.75 21.8824.32

JJB-115 1:38.98

Sam Sweeney SO Kaz Sampson SR

Brian Valedon SR Zachary Boies SO

25.78 27.74 22.2723.19

COOP-316 1:39.08

Ted Mebust SO Sean Mebust SR

Josh Geci 8 Michael Kern SR

24.78 25.85 22.5325.92

M-W-917 1:39.18

Liam Allen 8 Shane Treanor JR

Andrew Choi FR John Wadsworth JR

26.21 26.82 22.0524.10

LONG-818 1:39.42

Shane Morris JR Ryan Aroesty FR

Michael McCarthy SR Troy Morris SO

24.57 28.26 22.0824.51

LCHS-419 1:39.61

Abi Light SR Joe Koch SR

John Koch JR Xavier Gell SO

26.36 26.60 23.4823.17

MEBV-420 1:39.63

Franco Incitti SR Justin Yale SR

Matt Goyden JR Nathan Medina FR

25.33 27.53 21.8024.97

OLL-121 1:39.64

Christian Thomas JR Ryan McLoughlin SR

Jason Boyko JR Stephen Kelleher SR

24.80 27.50 22.6624.68

MV-922 1:39.68

Zack Vreeland SR Hunter Cooney SR

Garrett Doherty JR Michael Flaherty SR

25.43 28.64 21.8223.79

BC-223 1:39.80

Alex Taber SR Connor Doyle JR

Richard Sweeney JR Brendan Cartwright SO

24.65 28.33 21.2725.55

WEB-524 1:39.87

Alec Wahl JR Adam Sokolowski FR

Jake Witte SO Brennen Smith SR

24.57 28.28 22.0824.94

HAUP-1125 1:39.97

Trenton Burr FR John Casey FR

Alex Fisher JR Frank Nicola SR

25.43 26.89 22.7024.95

SYO-826 1:40.12

Michael Jiang FR James Wun SO

Tamir Zitelny SR Sungyuk-Joe Kwak JR

25.50 29.22 22.0923.31

HG-127 1:40.25

Bopaiah Paruvangada SO Andrew Schmitt JR

John Koster JR Raymond Zheng JR

25.12 28.32 22.8623.95

BS-228 1:40.53

Jesse Haraden SR Tanner Damico JR

Clayton Bennice JR John Stack SO

26.45 26.93 22.3924.76

LIV-329 1:40.79

Tom Griffin SO Hayato Hirota SR

Jj Ross SO Matt Petit SR

26.07 28.64 21.7524.33

PB-930 1:41.11

Eian McKeon JR Christopher Druke SR

Ryan Lee JR Christian Velazquez SR

26.15 29.52 21.6323.81

JD-331 1:41.34

Owen Farchione SO Luca Bebla JR

Spencer Schultz SO Casey Sawyer SR

26.99 29.08 21.4723.80

MCKEE-P32 1:41.36

Daniel Adayev 12 Leonid Baranov 11

Christopher Orobinsky 10 Dmytro Kostynyuk 12

25.54 28.97 22.7624.09

JAMS-633 1:41.47

Karsen Terry SR Matthew Marsh SR

Charlie Simons SR Matthew Roehmholdt FR

26.89 25.74 23.3625.48

SPEN-534 1:42.35

Maxwell Wersinger SR Andrew Cole SO

Jared Kettinger JR Nolan Benson SO

25.12 29.16 23.6024.47

NFA-935 1:42.49

Edward Domanico SO Aleksey Makarov FR

Matthew Johnson JR Joshua Bryant SO

26.44 28.85 22.4824.72

AVON-536 1:42.50

Nick Fasoldt SR Trevor McCabe SO

Drew Page JR Nic Wolfer SR

27.95 27.73 21.2625.56

WATR-337 1:42.85

Nate Carlos SR Sean Medina SR

Andrew Saunders SR Mitch Netto SR

27.19 26.94 23.1625.56

PLAT-738 1:56.14

Hayden Reidy SR Nick Nowosielski SO

Liam Chaskey SR Colin Wells SO

29.87 32.63 24.3929.25

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

NYSPHSAA Rec: 1:36.82 2013P Jeff Williamson

NYS Fed. Rec: 1:36.19 2013F Jack Boyd

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FP-C JRSpencer LaFata1 1:40.62

24.04 25.59 25.1825.81

LIV-3 SRNick Burdo2 1:40.80

23.51 25.75 25.4826.06
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Results - Swimming Preliminaries
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Boys 200 Yard Free)

ITHA-4 SRKevin Miller3 1:40.93

22.90 25.30 26.0226.71

BKPT-5 JRBrandon Amthor4 1:41.49

22.59 25.25 27.1326.52

STA-C JRAndrew Stange5 1:42.05

23.87 26.30 26.0025.88

HG-1 SRRiver Elms6 1:42.62

23.67 25.63 27.0326.29

ITHA-4 JRJamie Lovette7 1:42.65

23.43 25.84 26.6726.71

IRON-5 SRBritt Kaukeinen8 1:42.68

23.33 25.43 27.1826.74

RP-11 JRChristopher O'Shea9 1:43.40

24.05 26.35 26.2626.74

SCAR-1 SRJosh Hendell10 1:43.86

24.02 26.04 26.9026.90

STA-C SRNoah Chernik11 1:44.25

23.98 26.44 26.8426.99

WILS-6 JRAnthony Mariniello12 1:44.33

23.78 26.93 26.7826.84

LCHS-4 SRJoe Koch13 1:44.64

24.39 26.55 26.5027.20

SEW-8 SRDylan Van Manen14 1:44.92

24.22 26.40 27.2327.07

TECH-P 12Veniamin Konovalov15 1:44.97

24.17 26.31 27.3927.10

HFL-5 SRJames Baker16 1:45.00

24.41 26.70 26.8127.08

HFL-5 SRDavid DeLaus17 1:45.23

24.13 26.47 27.3027.33

STUY-P 12Aaron Glas18 1:45.41

25.00 26.50 27.0326.88

GENE-5 SRThomas Marshall19 1:45.57

24.17 26.42 27.8027.18

CAN-C SOJake Ruffolo20 1:45.69

23.56 26.39 27.8027.94

CHCH-5 SOBrandon Crist21 1:45.91

24.40 26.62 27.6627.23

STA-C JRChristopher Arena22 1:46.21

24.81 26.62 27.2827.50

SCH-2 SRCalvin Cleworth23 1:46.23

23.92 26.67 27.9227.72

SHAK-2 SOGeorge Enright24 1:46.38

24.89 27.13 27.7426.62

NRB-1 JRJohn Freeman25 1:46.51

23.66 1:22.85

WEED-3 SOMacauley Kolonko26 1:46.75

24.56 27.00 28.0227.17

SCAR-1 SOHaofeng Liu27 1:47.01

24.42 26.96 27.5228.11

AHED-1 JRAndrew Holzman28 1:47.10

24.56 26.94 27.6127.99

NFA-9 JRJuan Peticco29 1:47.18

24.81 26.83 27.5527.99

HILT-5 SRAdam Reitz30 1:47.26

24.02 26.91 28.4027.93

CHAM-C FRChristian Sztolcman31 1:47.28

24.02 26.85 28.3728.04

WILS-6 SRDan Kuznetsov32 1:47.34

24.81 27.32 27.4927.72

HG-1 SRGraham Blair33 1:47.37

25.01 26.67 28.3327.36

PORT-8 SODerek Knight34 1:47.45

24.17 26.62 28.3228.34

SHAK-2 SOIan McElrath35 1:47.59

25.02 27.37 27.6527.55

CL-1 SOYong Chan Jun36 1:47.71

25.53 27.64 27.1727.37

SHEN-2 JRAdam Kogan37 1:47.74

25.11 27.54 27.2927.80

MHF-9 SORhett Burns38 1:47.82

24.68 27.14 28.0227.98

MOLL-C SRHarry Ortof39 1:47.90

25.02 27.36 27.5927.93

PITT-5 SRTim Drake40 1:47.99

24.67 27.06 28.3027.96

PB-9 JREian McKeon41 1:48.06

25.04 27.19 27.6028.23

HAUP-11 FRTrenton Burr42 1:48.23

24.84 27.55 27.4628.38

FPT-5 SRDylan Roney43 1:48.28

24.75 26.80 28.5928.14

SH-6 SOPatrick Hayter44 1:48.35

23.96 1:24.39

KM-C JRPatrick Wilson45 1:48.41

24.05 26.87 29.1828.31

SHAK-2 SRFrank Miao46 1:48.54

25.31 27.53 27.6328.07

PITT-5 JRJohn Kellett*47 1:48.75

25.01 27.45 27.9128.38

SH-6 JRPaulo Pereira*47 1:48.75

24.82 27.03 28.8828.02

HHS-4 SOKaelan Winkky49 1:48.78

24.41 26.95 29.2128.21

FPT-5 JRAndrew Kelemen50 1:48.91

24.59 27.45 28.5628.31

PITT-5 SOSamuel Roche51 1:49.26

24.53 27.94 28.3128.48

SYO-8 JRJoe LaBianca52 1:49.73

24.68 27.58 29.0928.38

EA-6 SRNicola Gnecco53 1:49.88

24.24 27.42 29.3328.89

HG-1 SRLuisFelipe Carvao54 1:50.00

24.81 27.75 28.3729.07

WANT-8 SRChase Kravetz55 1:50.84

25.46 27.13 29.7428.51

PCS-7 JRZackary Raymond56 2:07.40

28.28 31.84 33.6733.61

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

NYSPHSAA Rec: 1:47.83 2014P Justin Plaschka

NYS Fed. Rec: 1:47.83 2014F Justin Plaschka

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HHH-11 JRAlex Park1 1:52.24

24.15 27.57 27.6932.83

SHAK-2 SRWilliam Matz2 1:53.07

23.70 29.31 27.5432.52

NROC-1 SRMatthew Zugibe3 1:53.42

24.01 29.29 27.1233.00

STA-C SRTyler Meyers4 1:53.63

25.18 28.21 26.5133.73

LEWIS-P 11Evan Zhang5 1:54.26

24.04 29.84 28.5031.88

FP-C FRNicholas Torres6 1:54.30

24.60 28.37 26.6134.72

SARA-2 SOZach Zwijacz7 1:54.49

24.68 28.45 27.2934.07

SHEN-2 SRLuke Gordon8 1:54.83

24.54 30.13 27.6432.52

HHH-11 SOEthan Tack9 1:56.41

ESM-11 SOGeorge Kalletta10 1:57.36

25.55 28.28 28.3435.19

PORT-8 SOOrry Zayit11 1:57.82

25.78 29.91 27.7734.36

NP-9 JRSeamus Trzewik-Quinn12 1:57.84

25.29 28.70 27.9235.93

SHEN-2 JRJoey Homan13 1:57.96

25.69 28.55 28.2335.49

SCAR-1 SRDavid Bravo14 1:58.05

25.90 29.10 27.4735.58

NRB-1 SOAndrew Babyak15 1:58.06

25.56 30.46 27.1134.93

HHH-11 JRDaniel Lee16 1:58.08

24.92 29.46 29.0034.70

OFA-4 SRMitchell Phelps17 1:58.18

24.38 29.24 27.5936.97

STA-C FRMichael Chang18 1:58.48

26.47 30.50 27.9833.53

GC-8 JRJohn Gaffney19 1:58.50

24.77 29.77 28.0935.87

SCAR-1 SORyan Lee20 1:58.53

25.89 30.04 26.9735.63

WM-11 SORyan Kaplan21 1:58.61

26.11 29.07 27.9735.46

LCHS-4 JRJohn Koch22 1:58.85

25.08 29.78 29.1134.88

RYE-1 SRThomas Mackey23 1:58.92

25.84 31.61 28.3333.14

WATR-3 SRJoey Ongkingco24 1:58.93

24.12 29.69 27.8637.26

SHAK-2 SOSteven Yu25 1:59.13

26.46 31.52 28.1033.05
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Preliminaries ...   (#3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

SHAK-2 SRNicholas Buff26 1:59.14

26.92 27.99 28.8335.40

WM-11 SODavid He27 1:59.16

25.38 29.97 28.0335.78

FL-1 SOJohn Loveless28 1:59.47

25.68 30.74 27.6735.38

BC-2 JRConnor Doyle29 1:59.57

26.71 29.95 29.2333.68

SWR-11 FRJason Louser30 1:59.58

25.44 31.36 28.8633.92

AHED-1 SRKymani Senior31 2:00.15

25.25 30.16 29.0135.73

ITHA-4 SRAndrew Mikhailichenko32 2:00.22

25.12 30.98 29.7334.39

HAMB-6 SOMichael Maurer33 2:00.40

26.14 30.00 27.5536.71

SEW-8 JRJohn Hurley34 2:00.42

26.52 31.92 28.5933.39

HG-1 JRJohn Koster35 2:00.62

25.72 30.38 27.5137.01

HHS-4 FRShoonhsin Li36 2:00.88

25.36 30.00 29.3036.22

HUNT-P 9Howard Lin37 2:00.99

26.77 30.48 27.6436.10

CHAM-C FRNikolas Daly38 2:01.06

26.65 31.01 28.5934.81

SHEN-2 FRKaleb Hotaling39 2:01.19

26.68 31.44 28.5634.51

MCKEE-P 10Christopher Orobinsky40 2:01.37

24.92 30.65 29.4336.37

PITT-5 SRChristopher Evans41 2:02.07

26.48 30.60 29.2835.71

FJ-2 JRTrevor Askew42 2:02.23

26.88 31.67 29.3034.38

MOLL-C SRBrendan Woods43 2:02.31

25.85 32.14 28.5735.75

M-S-2 SRJoseph Conway44 2:02.40

26.03 32.46 28.8235.09

FPT-5 SRJacob Baker45 2:02.45

25.96 28.75 28.8138.93

M-W-9 JRJohn Wadsworth46 2:02.54

25.91 31.76 29.9034.97

NISK-2 SRTrevor Matuszyk47 2:02.59

26.73 31.45 29.3535.06

HFL-5 SRDavid DeLaus48 2:02.84

26.21 31.79 27.1537.69

BBPV-1 SOBrian Glat49 2:03.27

25.89 28.93 30.0438.41

LONG-8 FRRyan Aroesty50 2:04.55

25.57 32.35 28.8037.83

TECH-P 11Elan Oumarov51 2:04.73

25.06 31.66 30.1937.82

STUY-P 12Daniel Gutman52 2:04.85

26.35 32.20 29.5736.73

CHAM-C SRTimothy Valentine53 2:04.87

26.75 33.99 29.7934.34

GNS-8 FRAndy Lee54 2:05.87

26.91 32.22 30.2636.48

PLAT-7 SRHayden Reidy55 2:16.15

29.20 33.50 34.3939.06

PITT-5 SRArthur Fan--- DFS

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

NYSPHSAA Rec: 20.08 2014P Justin Plaschka

NYS Fed. Rec: 20.08 2014F Justin Plaschka

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WATR-3 JRMaclean Crossley1 20.66

JAMS-6 SRMatthew Marsh2 20.86

STA-C SRSean Cannon3 21.12

QBY-2 JREthan Ballard*4 21.32

CHAM-C SRCostantino Camerano*4 21.32

HEW-8 JRDelano Townsend6 21.35

RYE-1 SRLiam Egan7 21.39

NROC-1 JRMichael Tartakovsky8 21.53

QBY-2 SRMatthew Walton*9 21.57

RYE-1 JRChristian Huber*9 21.57

HAMB-6 SRKyle Griffin11 21.58

XAV-C JRConor Mullin*12 21.63

MASS-8 JRWilliam Eng*12 21.63

QHSS-P 11Timothy Ho14 21.66

CAN-C SRJohn Quinlan*15 21.69

JD-3 SRCasey Sawyer*15 21.69

OP-6 JRAlec Hoch*17 21.70

ITHA-4 SRFrancis Schickel*17 21.70

LOCK-6 SRAustin Hinton19 21.82

BKPT-5 SRNathaniel Bartalo20 21.84

BKPT-5 SOBruce Kane21 21.86

SHAK-2 SRZeeshan Irani*22 21.87

LONG-8 JRShane Morris*22 21.87

VC-9 JRJoshua Zock24 21.95

HHH-11 SRHarrison Tack25 21.96

COR-4 SRReid Cagir26 21.99

MV-9 SRMichael Flaherty27 22.00

ITHA-4 JRRobert Mangan28 22.03

BC-2 SOBrendan Cartwright29 22.12

CHCH-5 JRChristian Montanez30 22.16

CHAM-C JRJonathan Virga31 22.18

XVN-C SRFrank Coen32 22.21

AVON-5 SRNic Wolfer33 22.22

PITT-5 SOBen Beldner34 22.23

BS-2 JRClayton Bennice35 22.24

PB-9 SRChristian Velazquez36 22.39

MCKEE-P 12Dmytro Kostynyuk37 22.57

HHS-4 SRZane Elsisi38 22.58

PB-9 JRRyan Lee39 22.61

NFA-9 SOJoshua Bryant40 22.80

AVON-5 SOTrevor McCabe41 22.87

QHST-P 12Denis Troy42 23.11

JJB-1 SRKaz Sampson43 23.30

PLAT-7 SOColin Wells44 24.19

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

NYSPHSAA Rec: 47.76 2014P Ryan Nicholson

NYS Fed. Rec: 47.76 2014F Ryan Nicholson

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BRI-5 SRNoah Stevens1 49.24

22.85 26.39

TECH-P 11Elan Oumarov2 50.01

23.72 26.29

RYE-1 SRLiam Egan3 50.53

23.55 26.98

SHAK-2 SRWilliam Matz4 50.64

23.65 26.99

WASH-9 SRLeonardo Laporte5 50.88

23.59 27.29

GF-2 SRCooper Knapp6 50.89

23.80 27.09

PITT-5 SRArthur Fan7 51.00

24.36 26.64

STA-C JRAndrew Stange8 51.09

23.85 27.24

SYO-8 SRTamir Zitelny9 51.22

23.83 27.39

JD-3 SRCasey Sawyer10 51.41

23.91 27.50

FP-C JRAristides Speres11 51.44

24.02 27.42

HHS-4 SRKenyon Winkky12 51.48

23.85 27.63

JJB-1 SRBrian Valedon13 51.50

23.82 27.68

XAV-C JRConor Mullin14 51.62

24.16 27.46

HHH-11 SRJustin Chang15 51.80

23.81 27.99

WATR-3 SRJoey Ongkingco16 51.83

24.14 27.69

OFA-4 SRMitchell Phelps17 51.92

24.11 27.81

HHH-11 SOEthan Tack18 52.06

23.99 28.07

SCH-2 SRCalvin Cleworth19 52.09

24.54 27.55

AHED-1 SRKymani Senior20 52.13

24.27 27.86

STA-C JRConor Rutigliano21 52.16

24.12 28.04

HHH-11 SODylan Chan22 52.20

24.22 27.98

PITT-5 JRCasey Ransford23 52.22

24.33 27.89

MV-9 SRZack Vreeland24 52.23

23.91 28.32
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Results - Swimming Preliminaries
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

SARA-2 SOZach Zwijacz25 52.40

24.48 27.92

NISK-2 JREthan Bachert26 52.51

24.70 27.81

CAN-C SRSam Sawyer27 52.56

24.51 28.05

GC-8 JRJohn Gaffney28 52.57

24.46 28.11

PORT-8 SOOrry Zayit29 52.63

25.11 27.52

CHAM-C SRCostantino Camerano30 52.64

24.24 28.40

NPT-11 SOZach Papsco31 52.65

24.56 28.09

BKPT-5 SRNathaniel Bartalo32 52.67

24.63 28.04

LCHS-4 JRJohn Koch33 52.73

24.47 28.26

OLE-6 JRSeth Farrand34 52.89

24.47 28.42

WG-3 SRDave Whiting35 52.98

24.53 28.45

ITHA-4 SRFrancis Schickel36 52.99

24.46 28.53

AA-2 JRTucker Besch37 53.29

24.91 28.38

CHAM-C JRJonathan Virga38 53.49

24.60 28.89

SCAR-1 JRTanner McFarland39 53.58

24.77 28.81

SPEN-5 SRMaxwell Wersinger40 53.60

25.01 28.59

SCAR-1 SRGraham Novitch41 53.68

24.86 28.82

HG-1 SRMichael Gagion42 53.69

24.69 29.00

HHH-11 JRDaniel Lee43 53.73

25.08 28.65

HARR-1 SRAlexander Corda44 53.78

24.99 28.79

STAR-6 SRBrandon Smith45 53.84

24.66 29.18

BHBL-2 SOBrandon Bardin46 53.94

25.39 28.55

HAMB-6 SRCody Wittmeyer47 53.95

24.61 29.34

MCKEE-P 10Christopher Orobinsky48 53.96

24.89 29.07

FPT-5 JRJeff Santillo49 54.14

24.85 29.29

HHS-4 FRShoonhsin Li50 54.19

25.69 28.50

SHAK-2 JRJohn Fitzgerald51 54.30

25.15 29.15

FL-1 JRGarrett Kaufmann52 54.41

25.02 29.39

CANA-5 SRScott Richardson53 54.90

25.04 29.86

GC-8 SRJohn Crafa54 55.32

25.81 29.51

HG-1 SOBopaiah Paruvangada55 55.41

25.37 30.04

MV-9 SRHunter Cooney56 55.63

25.25 30.38

HG-1 JRJohn Koster57 56.05

26.31 29.74

PCS-7 JRZackary Raymond58 1:03.06

29.57 33.49

PB-9 JRRyan Lee--- DFS

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

NYSPHSAA Rec: 43.70 2014P Justin Plaschka

NYS Fed. Rec: 43.70 2014F Justin Plaschka

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIV-3 SRNick Burdo1 45.79

21.90 23.89

JAMS-6 SRMatthew Marsh2 46.20

22.17 24.03

STA-C SRSean Cannon3 46.46

22.09 24.37

HG-1 JRTyler Hill4 46.61

22.25 24.36

WATR-3 JRMaclean Crossley5 46.88

22.28 24.60

HHH-11 JRAlex Park6 46.95

22.59 24.36

IRON-5 SRBritt Kaukeinen7 46.97

22.41 24.56

BKPT-5 JRBrandon Amthor8 46.99

22.43 24.56

QBY-2 SRMatthew Walton9 47.19

22.22 24.97

COOP-3 SRSean Mebust10 47.47

22.69 24.78

HAMB-6 SRKyle Griffin11 47.65

22.57 25.08

TECH-P 12Veniamin Konovalov12 47.75

23.06 24.69

ITHA-4 JRRobert Mangan13 47.85

23.00 24.85

RYE-1 JRChristian Huber14 47.87

23.00 24.87

MASS-8 JRWilliam Eng15 47.92

23.45 24.47

COR-4 SRReid Cagir16 48.01

23.11 24.90

QBY-2 JREthan Ballard17 48.08

22.71 25.37

CAN-C SOJake Ruffolo18 48.09

23.11 24.98

SBB-11 JRBrendon Kolar19 48.12

22.59 25.53

FP-C SRAlec Nicaj*20 48.14

23.27 24.87

SEW-8 SRDylan Van Manen*20 48.14

23.34 24.80

WEB-5 JRAlec Wahl22 48.18

23.43 24.75

SUFR-1 JRJoshua Southren23 48.21

23.20 25.01

AVON-5 SRNic Wolfer24 48.24

22.81 25.43

CAN-C SRJohn Quinlan25 48.30

22.95 25.35

OLL-1 JRChristian Thomas26 48.34

22.84 25.50

SACH-11 JRNicholas Neri27 48.39

22.68 25.71

GENE-5 JRJohn Baker28 48.42

23.05 25.37

MCKEE-P 12Daniel Adayev29 48.52

23.05 25.47

HEW-8 JRDelano Townsend30 48.59

22.87 25.72

STUY-P 12Peter Strbik31 48.64

23.02 25.62

XVN-C SRFrank Coen32 48.70

23.47 25.23

BS-2 JRClayton Bennice33 48.71

23.24 25.47

MV-9 SRMichael Flaherty34 48.76

23.36 25.40

BC-2 SOBrendan Cartwright35 48.83

23.23 25.60

WGBV-4 SRMatt Doppel36 48.84

23.27 25.57

PB-9 JREian McKeon37 48.86

23.34 25.52

SHAK-2 SRMark Enright38 48.95

23.20 25.75

CHCH-5 JRChristian Montanez39 49.06

23.41 25.65

OP-6 JRAlec Hoch40 49.12

23.60 25.52

NRB-1 JRJohn Freeman41 49.20

23.55 25.65

HILT-5 SRAdam Reitz42 49.39

23.51 25.88

CHAM-C JRJoe deLyra43 49.50

23.47 26.03

HHS-4 SOKaelan Winkky44 49.60

23.34 26.26

WM-11 SOLuka Zuric*45 49.66

23.97 25.69
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2016 NYSPHSAA Federation Championships

Results - Swimming Preliminaries
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Boys 100 Yard Free)

BKPT-5 SOBruce Kane*45 49.66

22.48 27.18

FP-C SRAlan Cooke47 49.81

24.07 25.74

HG-1 SRGraham Blair48 50.11

24.51 25.60

NFA-9 SOJoshua Bryant49 51.46

24.27 27.19

AUS-7 JRDylan Sheffer50 56.46

26.70 29.76

GNS-8 FRAndy Lee--- DFS

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

NYSPHSAA Rec: 4:21.06 2014P Patrick Ransford

NYS Fed. Rec: 4:21.06 2014F Patrick Ransford

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FP-C JRSpencer LaFata1 4:32.11

25.57 27.15 27.6727.29

27.74 27.83 27.46 27.62

27.58 26.20

ITHA-4 SRKevin Miller2 4:33.12

24.65 26.98 27.6427.21

27.71 27.83 28.00 28.30

1:05.36

SCAR-1 SRJosh Hendell3 4:33.89

24.97 27.22 27.8027.50

27.86 27.99 27.91 27.74

28.03 26.87

HG-1 SRRiver Elms4 4:35.68

25.16 27.11 28.3627.82

28.31 28.16 28.10 28.12

27.53 27.01

GC-8 SRRyan Brown5 4:36.54

24.03 27.21 28.6328.25

28.43 28.33 28.37 28.76

27.72 26.81

STA-C JRChristopher Arena6 4:38.15

25.07 27.27 28.0327.93

28.30 28.32 28.49 28.35

28.53 27.86

JJB-1 SRBrian Valedon7 4:38.28

25.07 27.60 28.0727.83

28.35 28.33 28.61 28.63

28.25 27.54

MOLL-C SRHarry Ortof8 4:40.43

25.47 27.91 28.7828.26

28.51 28.65 28.57 28.74

28.53 27.01

SCAR-1 SRDavid Bravo9 4:40.70

25.33 27.42 28.5427.89

28.51 28.49 28.66 28.43

28.91 28.52

LCHS-4 SRJoe Koch10 4:40.77

25.42 27.66 28.7928.08

28.61 28.41 28.62 28.97

28.91 27.30

NRB-1 SOAndrew Babyak11 4:40.90

26.23 28.22 28.7328.76

28.15 28.40 28.01 28.37

28.87 27.16

HFL-5 SRJames Baker12 4:40.96

25.46 28.11 28.8028.06

28.82 28.44 28.72 28.58

28.57 27.40

ITHA-4 JRJamie Lovette13 4:42.96

24.66 27.50 28.7728.26

28.80 28.93 29.76 29.04

28.62 28.62

CHCH-5 SOBrandon Crist14 4:43.70

25.34 28.11 28.7729.09

28.51 28.93 28.67 29.10

29.21 27.97

ESM-11 SOGeorge Kalletta15 4:44.15

25.81 28.08 28.8728.43

29.15 28.94 29.22 28.91

28.67 28.07

FL-1 SOJohn Loveless16 4:44.23

25.97 28.15 28.8728.95

28.88 28.91 29.12 29.26

28.94 27.18

SEW-8 JRJohn Hurley17 4:44.80

25.55 27.59 28.5928.08

28.35 29.19 29.19 29.44

29.95 28.87

STUY-P 12Aaron Glas18 4:45.14

26.12 28.11 28.8128.35

28.64 28.84 29.01 29.20

29.63 28.43

BS-2 SRJesse Haraden19 4:45.34

25.82 28.01 28.6928.49

28.91 28.73 29.19 29.42

29.43 28.65

HHH-11 FRKabir Randhawa20 4:46.26

25.25 27.75 28.6428.42

29.23 29.01 29.69 29.71

29.73 28.83

WAG-P 11Christopher Costanzo21 4:46.34

24.82 27.78 29.2128.40

29.69 29.69 29.95 29.74

29.01 28.05

HHH-11 SRMatthew Mattera22 4:47.85

24.70 27.86 29.4928.99

29.63 29.71 29.86 29.91

29.49 28.21

STA-C SRNoah Chernik23 4:48.67

25.43 27.97 29.6429.15

29.48 29.68 29.63 29.80

29.46 28.43

SYO-8 SOJavier Ramirez24 4:48.86

25.36 28.52 29.7029.21

29.40 28.95 30.20 29.84

29.75 27.93

WILS-6 JRAnthony Mariniello25 4:48.99

26.03 29.32 29.1427.67

29.35 29.91 29.45 30.02

29.56 28.54

FP-C FRRyan Maierle26 4:49.12

26.02 28.27 29.3929.03

29.73 29.31 29.74 29.98

29.59 28.06

SHAK-2 SOIan McElrath27 4:49.16

26.31 28.67 30.1229.36

29.48 30.47 28.16 29.09

29.16 28.34

FP-C SOStephen Gray28 4:49.27

25.90 28.63 29.3829.26

29.50 29.57 29.66 29.59

29.49 28.29

RYE-1 JRRyan Bedell29 4:49.49

25.26 28.14 29.4728.91

29.46 29.74 29.83 30.01

29.71 28.96

PITT-5 SRTim Drake30 4:51.00

25.55 27.72 29.6028.78

29.65 30.02 30.07 29.93

30.32 29.36

FPT-5 JRAndrew Kelemen31 4:51.19

26.01 28.20 29.2929.25

29.37 29.56 29.98 30.14

30.11 29.28

MAN-8 SRConor Beil32 4:51.87

25.41 27.68 29.0428.43

29.37 30.05 30.32 30.55

30.81 30.21

AUB-3 JRJacob Whiting33 4:51.94

26.13 28.32 29.5528.70

29.57 29.77 30.02 30.36

30.11 29.41

WM-11 SOLuka Zuric34 4:53.17

25.33 28.16 29.8229.03

30.43 30.58 30.69 30.35

30.33 28.45

HAUP-11 FRTrenton Burr35 4:53.91

25.70 28.51 30.1329.61

30.33 30.61 30.64 30.45

29.84 28.09

STUY-P 9Nicholas Wen36 4:54.20

26.35 28.90 29.3729.63

30.10 30.29 30.39 29.98

30.14 29.05

NFA-9 JRJuan Peticco37 4:54.75

26.14 28.35 29.8729.38

30.32 30.52 30.80 30.36

30.12 28.89
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2016 NYSPHSAA Federation Championships

Results - Swimming Preliminaries
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

HFL-5 SRHarper Coleman38 4:54.97

25.40 27.66 28.9928.41

29.46 30.38 30.89 31.64

31.05 31.09

SCAR-1 SOHaofeng Liu39 4:55.03

26.09 28.19 29.7729.25

29.92 30.40 30.49 30.94

59.98

PITT-5 JRJohn Kellett40 4:55.90

26.22 28.43 29.9329.22

30.26 30.20 30.38 30.67

30.76 29.83

HUNT-P 9Howard Lin41 4:56.99

25.99 28.69 29.8929.47

30.46 30.28 30.51 30.83

30.85 30.02

SHAK-2 SOGeorge Enright42 4:57.11

26.19 28.91 30.0629.62

30.31 30.35 30.22 30.75

30.95 29.75

WILS-6 SRDan Kuznetsov43 4:57.50

26.36 28.86 29.8829.47

30.83 30.83 30.97 30.97

30.36 28.97

AHED-1 JRAndrew Holzman44 5:01.39

25.57 28.40 30.3729.60

31.09 31.25 32.08 31.72

31.24 30.07

XVN-C SRKonstantin Lomeyko45 5:07.48

26.44 28.83 31.0230.04

31.86 32.21 32.28 32.09

31.76 30.95

SCC-7  8Moore Luke46 5:47.78

29.46 32.41 35.9734.69

36.25 36.62 36.29 36.88

35.85 33.36

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

NYSPHSAA Rec: 1:24.54 2010P Clarence

A.Barden, C.Rommel, A.Case, A.Urschel

NYS Fed. Rec: 1:23.84 2014F Fordham Prep

P.Conaton, M.Verini, O.Patrouch, R.Mannix

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HHH-111 1:26.31

Harrison Tack SR Justin Chang SR

Dylan Chan SO Alex Park JR

22.04 21.56 21.0421.67

SHAK-22 1:26.65

Mark Enright SR Zeeshan Irani SR

George Enright SO William Matz SR

22.26 21.37 21.1321.89

BKPT-53 1:26.76

Brandon Amthor JR Alex Burrow SR

Bruce Kane SO Nathaniel Bartalo SR

21.08 22.84 21.5721.27

WATR-34 1:26.86

Maclean Crossley JR Edward Gaus SO

Connor Way SO Joey Ongkingco SR

20.85 22.77 21.2721.97

FP-C5 1:27.36

Aristides Speres JR Francis Moran JR

Spencer LaFata JR Alec Nicaj SR

21.32 22.82 21.5321.69

HAMB-66 1:28.12

Luke Kennedy JR Cody Wittmeyer SR

Michael Maurer SO Kyle Griffin SR

23.01 21.79 21.2822.04

CHAM-C7 1:28.24

Costantino Camerano SR Tom Desimone SR

Brian Connors SR Joe deLyra JR

21.60 22.26 22.2822.10

QBY-28 1:28.27

Matthew Walton SR Gavin Coughlan SO

Thomas Osika SR Ethan Ballard JR

21.69 23.04 20.8522.69

LIV-39 1:28.29

Nick Burdo SR Jj Ross SO

Tom Griffin SO Matt Petit SR

21.08 22.94 21.9222.35

HHS-410 1:28.35

Antonio Villegas SR Kaelan Winkky SO

Kenyon Winkky SR Zane Elsisi SR

22.91 22.49 21.8021.15

HG-111 1:28.37

Daniel Papes SR LuisFelipe Carvao SR

River Elms SR Tyler Hill JR

22.75 22.57 21.2321.82

ITHA-412 1:28.42

Evan Stevens FR Andrew Mikhailichenko SR

Jamie Lovette JR Kevin Miller SR

23.02 22.25 21.4421.71

LONG-813 1:28.50

Shane Morris JR Matthew Cannon JR

Thomas Ryan SR Troy Morris SO

21.95 21.99 21.9322.63

OP-614 1:28.62

Alec Hoch JR Sean Duffy JR

Mason McMullen JR Riley McLaughlin JR

21.74 22.11 22.1122.66

CAN-C15 1:28.77

John Quinlan SR Christian Balkin SO

Nick Herzog SR Jake Ruffolo SO

22.18 22.43 21.7422.42

PITT-516 1:28.99

Samuel Roche SO John Kellett JR

Christian Realbuto SR Ben Beldner SO

22.46 22.50 21.9222.11

COOP-317 1:29.41

Ted Mebust SO Philip Wasson SR

Michael Kern SR Sean Mebust SR

22.16 23.45 21.0922.71

STUY-P18 1:29.65

Peter Strbik 12 Daniel Gutman 12

Lawrence Kwong 11 Beck Zhu 12

22.29 22.94 22.0822.34

RYE-119 1:29.71

Liam Egan SR Thomas Mackey SR

Ryan Bedell JR Christian Huber JR

21.89 23.15 21.3423.33

PB-920 1:29.79

Ryan Lee JR Christian Velazquez SR

Christopher Druke SR Eian McKeon JR

22.24 21.93 22.1823.44

JD-3*21 1:29.82

Spencer Schultz SO Daniel McGann SR

Jack Toole SR Casey Sawyer SR

23.31 22.03 21.3323.15

NRB-1*21 1:29.82

John Freeman JR Michael Lawson SO

Timothy Cushman FR Andrew Babyak SO

22.63 22.36 22.1822.65

TECH-P23 1:29.87

Elan Oumarov 11 Matthew Mecner 12

Glen Pesola JR Veniamin Konovalov 12

22.27 23.20 21.5322.87

GENE-524 1:29.99

Zachary Shine SR Alex Kruger FR

John Baker JR Thomas Marshall SR

22.95 23.24 21.7822.02

GC-825 1:30.12

John Gaffney JR Liam Gaffney FR

Pierce Senken SR Ryan Brown SR

22.23 23.07 21.9622.86

HFL-526 1:30.49

Harper Coleman SR James Baker SR

Zach Skelton SR David DeLaus SR

23.41 22.44 22.1922.45

SYO-827 1:30.53

Sungyuk-Joe Kwak JR Michael Jiang FR

Kevin Lin JR Joe LaBianca JR

22.59 22.58 22.6022.76

MEBV-428 1:30.54

Franco Incitti SR Connor Verity JR

Dan Dimock JR Nathan Medina FR

22.73 22.86 22.2722.68

HILT-529 1:30.57

Adam Reitz SR Max Wagner SR

Alex Parks SR Lee Lohrmann SR

22.69 21.87 23.0522.96

JAMS-630 1:30.65

Matthew Marsh SR Charlie Simons SR

Matthew Roehmholdt FR Karsen Terry SR

21.04 22.63 23.6923.29
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2016 NYSPHSAA Federation Championships

Results - Swimming Preliminaries
Preliminaries ...   (#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

GF-231 1:30.68

Sam Hawkins SR Liam Forbes SR

Chris Leathem SR Kellen Wolfe SR

22.85 22.60 22.6022.63

LCHS-432 1:30.75

Xavier Gell SO John Koch JR

Abi Light SR Joe Koch SR

23.76 22.25 21.8622.88

FPT-533 1:30.87

Andrew Kelemen JR Myles Gala SR

Jacob Baker SR Dylan Roney SR

22.88 22.98 22.8022.21

CHCH-534 1:30.90

Christian Montanez JR Kyle Wooding JR

Tyler Regelsberger SO Brandon Crist SO

22.60 23.19 22.5322.58

JJB-135 1:31.19

Zachary Boies SO Brian Valedon SR

Kaz Sampson SR Sam Sweeney SO

23.27 22.03 22.9822.91

M-W-936 1:31.47

William Coddington JR Richard Martucci JR

Daniel Ip SO Shane Mills JR

22.68 23.51 22.4622.82

STA-C37 1:31.59

Kyle Barry SR Joseph Fouad SR

Christopher Arena JR Noah Chernik SR

23.26 23.01 22.1923.13

PLAT-738 1:39.67

Cameron Criss SR Stephen Hausrath JR

Zach Martin JR Colin Wells SO

24.50 25.89 24.0425.24

WG-3--- DQ

Nate Gdula JR Evan Tuthill JR

Dave Whiting SR Jack Barrett SR

23.12 22.75 22.9121.46

LOCK-6--- DQ

Austin Hinton SR Ethan Tatro JR

Cole Twomey SR Marco Ramundo SR

22.05 22.36 22.6422.80

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

NYSPHSAA Rec: 48.78 2014P Ryan Gordon

NYS Fed. Rec: 48.53 2014F Patrick Conaton

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HG-1 JRTyler Hill1 51.10

24.97 26.13

SYO-8 SRTamir Zitelny2 51.16

24.94 26.22

NROC-1 JRMichael Tartakovsky3 51.50

24.63 26.87

STA-C SRTyler Meyers*4 51.53

24.88 26.65

RP-11 JRChristopher O'Shea*4 51.53

25.25 26.28

NP-9 JRSeamus Trzewik-Quinn6 52.07

25.24 26.83

FP-C FRNicholas Torres7 52.12

25.07 27.05

GF-2 SRCooper Knapp8 52.22

25.03 27.19

OLL-1 JRChristian Thomas9 52.42

25.33 27.09

BC-2 SRAlex Taber10 52.55

25.21 27.34

HHH-11 SODylan Chan11 53.01

25.43 27.58

STA-C JRConor Rutigliano12 53.11

25.59 27.52

SHAK-2 SRNicholas Buff13 53.16

26.12 27.04

WGBV-4 SRMatt Doppel14 53.21

25.69 27.52

SHEN-2 JRJoey Homan15 53.25

25.97 27.28

CAN-C SRSam Sawyer16 53.38

25.76 27.62

WEB-5 JRAlec Wahl17 J53.38

25.93 27.45

COOP-3 SOTed Mebust18 53.41

25.32 28.09

SACH-11 JRNicholas Neri19 53.44

26.05 27.39

HG-1 SOBopaiah Paruvangada20 53.53

26.06 27.47

OLE-6 JRSeth Farrand21 53.69

26.06 27.63

SPEN-5 SRMaxwell Wersinger22 53.75

25.56 28.19

FPT-5 SRJacob Baker23 53.93

26.06 27.87

NRB-1 FRTimothy Cushman24 53.98

26.22 27.76

SEW-8 SRDranoel Truter25 54.14

25.96 28.18

PITT-5 JRCasey Ransford26 54.24

26.34 27.90

SCAR-1 SORyan Lee27 54.30

26.44 27.86

QHSS-P 11Timothy Ho28 54.45

25.71 28.74

WM-11 SORyan Kaplan29 54.56

26.73 27.83

BBPV-1 SOBrian Glat30 54.66

26.52 28.14

HAMB-6 SOMichael Maurer31 54.85

26.97 27.88

WI-11 SRNicholas Galeto32 54.90

25.97 28.93

NDB-5 JRChris Lemley33 54.92

26.71 28.21

STA-C FRJustin Meyn34 54.99

26.82 28.17

SCAR-1 SRDaniel Tucci*35 55.07

26.60 28.47

C-R-5 SRAndrew Edmister*35 55.07

26.38 28.69

RCS-2 JRJordan Harris37 55.71

26.65 29.06

MV-9 SRZack Vreeland38 55.84

25.57 30.27

SHEN-2 SOBrian Harding39 55.95

27.50 28.45

SYO-8 FRMichael Jiang40 56.22

27.52 28.70

M-W-9  8Liam Allen41 56.36

27.06 29.30

FPT-5 JRJeff Santillo42 56.69

27.64 29.05

MEBV-4 SRFranco Incitti43 57.26

27.43 29.83

AUS-7 SRMark Whitney44 1:03.61

29.94 33.67

HHS-4 SRKenyon Winkky--- DQ

26.63 28.62

LONG-8 JRShane Morris--- DFS

 
#10S  Boys 100 Yard Back Swim-off

NYSPHSAA Rec: 48.78 2014P Ryan Gordon

NYS Fed. Rec: 48.53 2014F Patrick Conaton

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

CAN-C SRSam Sawyer1 53.04

25.91 27.13

WEB-5 JRAlec Wahl2 53.33

25.98 27.35

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

NYSPHSAA Rec: 54.51 2015P Gunther Cassell

NYS Fed. Rec: 54.51 2015F Gunther Cassell

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BRI-5 SRNoah Stevens1 55.59

26.12 29.47

LEWIS-P 11Evan Zhang2 56.15

26.41 29.74

SHEN-2 SRLuke Gordon3 57.18

27.06 30.12

GC-8 SRRyan Brown4 57.35

26.76 30.59

COOP-3 SRSean Mebust5 57.73

27.23 30.50

NROC-1 SRMatthew Zugibe6 57.78

26.78 31.00

CHAM-C SRTimothy Valentine7 57.79

27.39 30.40
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2016 NYSPHSAA Federation Championships

Results - Swimming Preliminaries
Preliminaries ...   (#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

KM-C JRPatrick Wilson8 59.03

27.81 31.22

STA-C FRMichael Chang9 59.10

27.72 31.38

HAUP-11 FRJohn Casey10 59.12

27.99 31.13

TOTT-P 12Leonid Simkin11 59.21

28.03 31.18

BS-2 JRTanner Damico*12 59.35

28.13 31.22

ITHA-4 SRAndrew Mikhailichenko*12 59.35

27.85 31.50

WAV-4 SRJosh Mastrantuono14 59.71

27.63 32.08

CORN-9 SRBenjamin Vondrak15 59.74

27.72 32.02

M-W-9 FRAndrew Choi16 59.99

27.98 32.01

MOLL-C SRRuben Cerri-Droz17 1:00.11

27.53 32.58

M-W-9 JRJohn Wadsworth18 1:00.37

27.81 32.56

M-W-9 JRShane Treanor19 1:00.42

28.12 32.30

GF-2 SRPeter Mauro20 1:00.43

27.87 32.56

SHAK-2 SOSteven Yu21 1:00.50

28.41 32.09

OLL-1 SRRyan McLoughlin22 1:00.55

28.39 32.16

RHB-9 JRElias Econopouly23 1:00.71

28.69 32.02

SBB-11 SRSean Caraher24 1:00.77

28.04 32.73

RYE-1 SRThomas Mackey25 1:00.78

28.90 31.88

NH-3 SRNoah Farmer26 1:00.90

28.63 32.27

STA-C SRJoseph Fouad27 1:01.13

28.67 32.46

CV-4 JRKarl Grunder28 1:01.37

28.48 32.89

CHAM-C FRNikolas Daly29 1:01.44

29.57 31.87

PITT-5 SRChristopher Evans30 1:01.85

28.85 33.00

SWR-11 FRJason Louser31 1:01.89

29.09 32.80

JJB-1 SRKaz Sampson32 1:02.08

28.88 33.20

CHAM-C JRKyle Kreuscher33 1:02.10

29.50 32.60

AVON-5 SOTrevor McCabe34 1:02.24

28.72 33.52

NEWF-6 JRAndrew Hamelink35 1:02.25

29.16 33.09

LPPV-1 SOMatt Keane36 1:02.66

29.38 33.28

FP-C SRCharles Lazaroni37 1:03.09

29.37 33.72

STUY-P 12Peter Strbik38 1:03.42

29.37 34.05

PLAT-7 SRHayden Reidy39 1:05.12

30.86 34.26

HAMB-6 JRLuke Kennedy--- DQ

27.63 32.06

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

NYSPHSAA Rec: 3:06.99 2012P Tappan Zee

J.Yonghoon, K.Schaub, L.Neuendorf, J.Carey

NYS Fed. Rec: 3:04.88 2014F Fordham Prep

P.Conaton, O.Patrouch, D.Kennon, R.Mannix

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FP-C1 3:07.39

Aristides Speres JR Alec Nicaj SR

Nicholas Torres FR Spencer LaFata JR

22.37 46.71 47.9522.86

22.06 46.62 22.13 46.11

ITHA-42 3:07.56

Kevin Miller SR Robert Mangan JR

Jamie Lovette JR Francis Schickel SR

22.66 46.97 47.3522.57

22.10 46.96 21.67 46.28

STA-C3 3:08.40

Sean Cannon SR Noah Chernik SR

Tyler Meyers SR Andrew Stange JR

22.21 46.81 48.2823.09

22.35 46.77 22.29 46.54

SHAK-24 3:10.51

Mark Enright SR Zeeshan Irani SR

John Fitzgerald JR William Matz SR

23.33 48.87 47.8022.16

22.73 48.03 21.58 45.81

BKPT-55 3:10.93

Nathaniel Bartalo SR Matt Dambra SO

Bruce Kane SO Brandon Amthor JR

22.78 47.72 49.3622.91

21.70 47.42 21.94 46.43

HG-16 3:11.06

Graham Blair SR John Koster JR

River Elms SR Tyler Hill JR

23.79 49.44 48.9123.32

22.57 47.14 21.77 45.57

HHH-117 3:13.19

Harrison Tack SR Ethan Tack SO

Tyori Wyche SR Justin Chang SR

23.15 49.20 48.1822.82

22.62 48.37 22.52 47.44

WATR-38 3:13.91

Joey Ongkingco SR Edward Gaus SO

Connor Way SO Maclean Crossley JR

22.71 47.23 50.8223.71

23.59 49.34 21.37 46.52

RYE-19 3:13.95

Liam Egan SR Thomas Mackey SR

Ryan Bedell JR Christian Huber JR

22.18 46.93 49.5723.59

23.89 50.70 22.06 46.75

PITT-510 3:15.36

Samuel Roche SO John Kellett JR

Casey Ransford JR Arthur Fan SR

23.82 49.69 49.2923.16

23.07 48.43 23.12 47.95

SCAR-111 3:16.34

Haofeng Liu SO David Bravo SR

Daniel Tucci SR Josh Hendell SR

23.70 49.32 49.8323.95

22.98 49.74 22.82 47.45

TECH-P12 3:16.45

Veniamin Konovalov 12 Glen Pesola JR

William Lane 12 Elan Oumarov 11

22.95 48.05 50.9123.92

22.98 49.09 23.23 48.40

CAN-C13 3:16.47

Jake Ruffolo SO Sam Sawyer SR

Nick Herzog SR John Quinlan SR

23.48 48.68 50.5024.12

23.25 49.46 22.53 47.83

SHEN-214 3:16.52

Josh Tsai SO Joey Homan JR

Adam Kogan JR Luke Gordon SR

24.48 50.35 49.7123.67

23.56 49.33 22.30 47.13

SYO-815 3:17.38

Sungyuk-Joe Kwak JR Michael Jiang FR

Joe LaBianca JR Tamir Zitelny SR

23.79 50.10 49.0922.89

23.66 49.73 22.56 48.46

NROC-116 3:17.53

Jared Finn SO Michael Tartakovsky JR

Christopher Tiso SO Matthew Zugibe SR

23.70 49.51 49.6223.35

23.93 51.39 22.30 47.01

STUY-P17 3:17.98

Aaron Glas 12 Joshua Lishnevetsky 11

Daniel Gutman 12 Peter Strbik 12

24.24 49.96 49.9923.62

23.79 50.11 22.56 47.92

LIV-318 3:18.06

Matt Petit SR Jj Ross SO

Tom Griffin SO Nick Burdo SR

23.67 50.17 51.4424.16

23.35 50.48 22.09 45.97
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Results - Swimming Preliminaries
Preliminaries ...   (#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

CHAM-C19 3:18.18

Joe deLyra JR Brian Connors SR

Tom Desimone SR Christian Sztolcman FR

23.89 49.45 49.2323.38

23.68 50.66 23.39 48.84

QBY-220 3:18.24

Ethan Ballard JR Zac Brown FR

Thomas Osika SR Matthew Walton SR

23.08 48.59 51.5424.41

23.86 51.00 22.02 47.11

NRB-121 3:18.69

John Freeman JR Michael Lawson SO

Aidan Flannery JR Andrew Babyak SO

23.41 49.32 49.8923.50

23.34 50.62 23.13 48.86

HFL-522 3:18.71

Harper Coleman SR James Baker SR

Zach Skelton SR David DeLaus SR

23.58 49.37 48.9823.21

23.33 50.38 23.55 49.98

MV-923 3:19.13

Michael Flaherty SR Garrett Doherty JR

Hunter Cooney SR Zack Vreeland SR

23.16 49.18 50.3223.34

24.17 51.25 22.64 48.38

OLL-124 3:19.89

Stephen Kelleher SR Jason Boyko JR

Ryan McLoughlin SR Christian Thomas JR

24.26 50.81 50.0223.96

24.02 50.51 23.36 48.55

GC-825 3:20.14

John Gaffney JR Pierce Senken SR

Christopher Crafa SR Ryan Brown SR

23.17 48.76 51.3023.88

23.61 50.46 23.64 49.62

MCKEE-P26 3:20.23

Gabriel Vaynshteyn 10 Dmytro Kostynyuk 12

Christopher Orobinsky 10 Daniel Adayev 12

24.53 51.68 49.7123.82

23.31 49.46 23.50 49.38

OP-627 3:20.53

Alec Hoch JR Riley McLaughlin JR

Joseph Blake FR Drew Deren JR

23.67 49.25 49.8523.28

24.04 50.66 23.58 50.77

CHCH-528 3:20.94

Christian Montanez JR Kyle Wooding JR

Tyler Regelsberger SO Brandon Crist SO

24.12 50.38 51.6024.69

23.22 49.14 23.47 49.82

AVON-529 3:21.13

Marcus Stickel JR Ryan Corcoran SR

Cameron Keatley SR Nic Wolfer SR

24.00 52.45 49.2422.81

24.17 50.98 22.60 48.46

WEB-530 3:22.03

Eric Eggert SR Brennen Smith SR

Patrick Marsh SR Alec Wahl JR

24.49 51.10 50.4923.67

23.52 50.67 23.46 49.77

BS-231 3:22.30

John Stack SO James Bonga SR

Jesse Haraden SR Clayton Bennice JR

24.64 52.20 50.5524.03

24.55 51.29 23.03 48.26

HHS-432 3:22.83

Antonio Villegas SR Kaelan Winkky SO

Alex Johnson SR Zane Elsisi SR

23.79 50.27 50.4523.70

23.94 51.17 24.09 50.94

M-W-933 3:24.12

William Coddington JR Shane Mills JR

Shane Treanor JR John Wadsworth JR

23.50 50.45 49.8323.34

24.19 51.55 24.31 52.29

PLAT-734 3:43.07

Cameron Criss SR Stephen Hausrath JR

Colin Wells SO Hayden Reidy SR

26.91 55.19 58.9526.47

26.25 55.67 25.64 53.26

FPT-5--- DQ

Andrew Kelemen JR Myles Gala SR

Jacob Baker SR Dylan Roney SR

24.03 50.42 50.3323.97

23.20 48.82 23.58 50.00

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. St. Anthonys 184

2. Fordham Prep 172

3. Half Hollow Hills 148

4. Shaker 119

5. Ithaca 112

6. Horace Greeley 106

7. North Rockland 101.5

8. Brockport 90.5

9. Chaminade 80

10. Watertown 79

11. Hamburg 75

12. Pittsford 71.5

13. Shenendehowa 63

14. Rye-Blind Brook-Rye Neck 59

15. Brighton 57

16. Queensbury 49

17. Liverpool 44.5

18. Scarsdale 44

19. Jamestown 40

20. Glens Falls 38

21. Syosset 32

22. Francis Lewis 31.5

23. John Jay-Brewster 26

24. Garden City 25

24. Rocky Point 25

24. Horseheads 25

27. Canisius 23

27. Irondequoit 23

27. Brooklyn Technical 23

30. West Islip 20

31. New Paltz 19

32. Cooperstown 18

33. Mexico Academy 16

34. Jamesville Dewitt-CBA 15

35. Ossining 14

35. Hewlett 14

37. Washingtonville 13.5

38. Lansing 13

39. Honeoye Falls-Lima 12

39. Archbishop Molloy 12

39. Huntington-Harborfields 12

42. Saratoga Springs 11

42. Kellenberg Memorial 11

44. Orchard Park 10

45. Massapequa 9

45. Our Lady of Lourdes 9

45. Hilton 9

48. Sewanhaka 8

49. Clarkstown 7

49. Hauppauge 7

51. Eastport-South Manor 6

51. Williamsville East 6

51. Tottenville 6

54. New Rochelle-Bronxville 5

54. Williamsville South 5

54. Newburgh Free Academy 5

54. Monroe-Woodbury 5

54. Xavier 5

54. Bethlehem Central 5

60. Long Beach 4

60. Waverly 4

62. Ballston Spa 3

62. Churchville-Chili 3

62. Port Washington-Roslyn 3

65. Niskayuna 2

65. Corning 2

65. Fox Lane 2

65. Queens HS for Science 2

69. Cornwall 1

69. Watkins Glen 1


